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BAkBER - M24 0163939
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CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

BARBER - M24 844488363978



BARBER - M24 0163940

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: E6413590. 0
FILE DATE AND TIME: 03/07/2003 15:00

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set:

The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set:

The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set:

The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:

The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0

The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0

The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.005
0
0

The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1:
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1:

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 63975
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 $434694



BARBER - M24 0163941

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413590. O

TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 03/07/2003

FILE TIME: 15:00

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:
MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0.
-0.
.138
.391
.706
. 887
.123
174
.521

oCrORKRO

066
121

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH# X Y
1: 0.503 -1.148
2: -0.888 0.127
3: -0.567 -0.156
4: -0.347 -0.454
5. -0.004 -0.374
6: -0.185 -0.154
7. 0.297 0.131
8: 0.070 0.260
9: 0.113 -0.001

10: 0.346 0.558

BARBER - M24 844484163980



BARBER - M24 0163942

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413590. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 2

FILE DATE: 03/07/2003

FILE TIME: 15:00

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

.126
.068
.143
.191
.293
.434
.080
.924
.500

10
10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH# X Y
1: 0.112 -0.706
2: 0.198 -0.514
3: -0.959 -0.466
4: -0.333 -0.411
5. -0.202 -0.218
6: -0.206 -0.070
7 0.232 0.262
8: 0.101 0.500
9. 0.009 0.587

10: -0.208 0.356

BARBER - M24 844489363981



BARBER - M24 0163943

SERTAL NUMBER: E6413590._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 3

FILE DATE: 03/07/2003

FILE TIME: 15:00

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:
MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

.069
.117
.136
.915
.253
.946
.108
.173
.670

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH# = X Y
1: 0.974 -0.653
2: 0.690 -0.760
3 0.818 0.033
4: -0.193 0.493
5: -0.049 -0.011
6: -0.456 0.376
7: =-0.941 -0.308
8: -0.466 -0.248
9: -0.632 -0.139

10: -0.440 0.049

BARBER - M24 844489163982



BARBER - M24 0163944

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413590. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 4

FILE DATE: 03/07/2003

FILE TIME: 15:00

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

ORONMRPFPOOO

.230
.192
.300
.865
.744
.243
.241
.455
.661

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT# X Y
1: 0.372 -0.324
2: -0.151 -0.453
3: -0.627 -0.355
4: -0.535 -0.078
5: -0.432 0.061
6: 0.208 0.074
7 0.001 0.452
8: 0.681 0.671
9: -0.629 0.585

10: -1.184 1.291

BARBER - M24 844489163983



BARBER - M24 0163945

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413590. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 5

FILE DATE: 03/07/2003

FILE TIME: 15:00

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

ORPONMNNRPR OOO

.019
.001
.019
.889
.021
.226
.318
.226
L7177

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH# ~ X v
1: 0.348 -1.183
2: -0.255 -0.471
3: 0.030 -0.319
4. -0.376 0.037
5: -1.151 0.204
6: -0.584 0.838
7 0.738 -0.056
8: 0.383 0.057
9: 0.576 0.306

10: 0.483 0.573

BARBER - M24 84440Q363984



BARBER - M24 0163946

EQUIPMENT INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE WORKSHEET
For use of this form, see DA PAM 738-750 and 738-751; the proponent agency is DCSLOG

1. ORGANIZATION ) 2. NOMENCLATURE AND MODEL
USAJFKSWCS, ARMAMENT FACILITY RIFLE, SNIPER 7.62MM / M24
3. REGISTBATION/SERIAL/NSN 4a. MILES |b. HOURS |c. E%EQDS d. E‘%JRTS 5. DATE 6. TYPE INSPECTION
£ 6413390 10,000 20 AUG 2004 W
7. APPLICABLE REFERENCE
TM NUMBER TM DATE TM NUMBER TM DATE
COLUMN 2 — Enter TM item number. COLUMN d - Show corrective action for deficiency or
COLUMN b — Enter th licabl difion statu bol shortcoming listed in Column c.
— Enter the applicable condition status symbol. .. .. i
L . COLUMN e —Individ -ompleted tive
COLUMN c¢ - Eater deficiencies and shortcomings. actior? mma? inlgliévcxoilgrln%s.cenauung compreted correct
STATUS SYMBOLS
"X" — Indicates a deficiency in the equipment that places DIAGONAL "(/)" — Indicates a material defect other
it in an inoperable status. than a deficiency which must be corrected to increase

efficienc to make the it letel viceable.
CIRCLED "X" — Indicates a deficiency, however, the lency ortom Hem compietesy serviceable

equipment may be operated under speciiic limitations as 3
directed by higher authority or as prescribed locally, until L%%TPI%&I&/II% {Néa{é%egghg%?gﬁp%%gfsg%é[fxagt%rg\l K,
corrective action can be accomplished. condition exists.

HORIZONTAL DASH "(-)" — Indicates that a required ) . .
inspection, component replacement, maintenance o%eration FOR AIRCRAFT - Status symbols will be recorded in red.
check, or test ﬂ1§ht is due but has not been accomplished,
or an overdue O has not been accomplished.

ALL INSPECTIONS AND EQUIPMENT CONDITIONS RECORDED ON THIS FORM HAVE BEEN DETERMINED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS IN THE TM CITED HEREON.

8a. SIGNATURE (Person(s) performing inspection) |8b. TIME 9a. SIGNATURE (Maintenance Supervisor) 9b. TIME 10. MANHOURS
P REQUIRED
™ INITIAL
ITEM |STATUS DEFICIENCIES AND SHORTCOMINGS CORRECTIVE ACTION WHEN
NO. CORRECTED
a b c d e
1 (-) 10,000 ROUNDS COUNT
DA FORM 2404, APR 79 Replaces edition of 1 Jan 64, which will be used USAPPC V1.10
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M2 42460463985

KINZER V. REMINGTON



BARBER - M24 0163947

- M-24 INSPECTION CGHECKLIST

CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-3-0127

R & E NUMBER 55577 -
SERIALNUMBER| £ &4/ <5.L 70
LOGINDATE]| —-X &~ 0/
INSPECT AND VERIFY: 4
OPERATION # OPERATION NAWE DATE INITIAL _
550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN SO —=4-049 Ac
560 A RE-BARREL ]
B DRILL AND TAP N )
575 ASSEMBLE N\ , /
600" PROOF N\ s
605 CHECK HEADSPACE /
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN N\ /
612 MAGNAFLUX LN W/ )
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER L/ X /L
618 ROTO-BLAST | [ NI
620 APPLY COATINGS /I
625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY / N
| B TRIGGER PULL TEST / \
C SAFETY "ON" FORCE / N
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE | / \
E FIRING PIN INDENT V \
640 TARGET <t Te>1 Vo-tl-0% 4 C_—
655 FINAL INSPECT . [0~ 25 —ad 1L
660 PACK -0 d ,{@7")
SHIP DATE
QAR INSPECTION DATE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

. 63986
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 8424607



o

Estmate Repaxr

Fsle Aad Repdr

‘;;%mr?gs 1

Repair Number: ‘RE00061 008 {Serial: C5611803 Model 700 Center Fire Caliber.  Repairman: |
) B2 NATO M-24 (SWS) ;
Verity Repair | Status: ; Closed 2/5/2003 7:28:28 AM

~ ﬁddress Information - :
: Customer;’ # Received From Retum Ta: " Received From

Name:;CO C SUPPORT BATTALION ICO C SUPPORT BATTALION
Address 1: 1. STSWTG (&) | STSWTG A
Address 2: AT TN ARMAMENT FAC PO Box | ATTN ARMAMENT FAC [='e} ag)cz
City. FORT BRAGG FORT BRAGG
MBI, S il
State: NC  Zip Code: [28310 Country: US Stete: NC  Zip Code: 28310 Country"lUS
T
Contact/ Condition | Prablems T Estimate B History / Stetus [ Shipping/ Biling
~ Contact Information < —Received Condition —Accessories Received
i Code |Desc
Phone: | Poor ADD7 [WinSud
Fox ] AD17 } ScopebBase 1
A28 | Scope 1
Emeit: | X | FRTRREARSGTBA 1

. Comments:

Repair Search

Refresh Close

24672003

Serial
Number

Model: 7 Q@0

R

EUHI3550

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER _ 63987
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 $424604




BARBER - M24 0163949

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: E6413590. 0
FILE DATE AND TIME: 03/07/2003 15:00

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set:

The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set:

The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set:

The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:

The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0

The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0

The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.005
0
0

The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1:
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1:

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 6
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - m24 #12300363958



BARBER - M24 0163950

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413590. O

TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 03/07/2003

FILE TIME: 15:00

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0.
~0.
.138
.391
.706
.887
.123
.174
.521

OrORKRO

066
121

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT X Y
1: 0.503 -1.148
2: -0.888 0.127
3: -0.567 -0.156
4. -0.347 -0.454
5. -0.004 -0.374
6: -0.185 -0.154
7 0.297 0.131
8: 0.070 0.260
9: 0.113 -0.001

10: 0.346 0.558

BARBER - M24 844489363989



BARBER - M24 0163951

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413590. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 2

FILE DATE: 03/07/2003

FILE TIME: 15:00

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:
MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0.
.068
.143
.191
.293
.434
.080
.924
.500

-0

OCOORPRHO

126

10
10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT# X Y
1: 0.112 -0.706
2: 0.198 -0.514
3: -0.959 -0.466
4: -0.333 -0.411
5: -0.202 -0.218
6: -0.206 -0.070
7: 0.232 0.262
8: 0.101  0.500
9: 0.009 0.587

10: -0.208 0.356

BARBER - M24 844489163990



BARBER - M24 0163952

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413590._ 0 DPOINTH X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: 0.974 -0.653

FILE DATE: 03/07/2003 2: 0.690 -0.760

FILE TIME: 15:00 3: 0.818 0.033
4: -0.193 0.493

X CENTROID: -0.069 5. -0.049 -0.011

Y CENTROID: -0.117 6: -0.456 0.376

POA TO CENTROID: 0.136 7: -0.941 -0.308

HORZ SPREAD: 1.915 8: -0.466 -0.248

VERT SPREAD: 1.253 9: -0.632 -0.139

GROUP SPREAD: 1.946 10: -0.440 0.049

MIN RADIUS: 0.108

MAX RADIUS: 1.173

MEAN RADIUS: 0.670

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 63691
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 8424083



BARBER - M24 0163953

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413590. 0 POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 4 1:° 0.372 -0.324

FILE DATE: 03/07/2003 2: -0.151 -0.453

FILE TIME: 15:00 3: -0.627 -0.355
4: -0.535 -0.078

X CENTROID: -0.230 5: -0.432 0.061

Y CENTROID: 0.192 6: 0.208 0.074

POA TO CENTROID: 0.300 7 0.001 0.452

HORZ SPREAD: 1.865 8: 0.681 0.671

VERT SPREAD: 1.744 9: -0.629 0.585

GROUP SPREAD: 2.243 10: -1.184 1.291

MIN RADIUS: 0.241

MAX RADIUS: 1.455

MEAN RADIUS: 0.661

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 63992
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 $434683



BARBER - M24 0163954

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413590. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 5

FILE DATE: 03/07/2003

FILE TIME: 15:00

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:
MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

O OMNNROOO

.019
.001
.019
.889
.021
.226
.318
.226
L7717

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH# X Y
1: 0.348 -1.183
2: -0.255 ~-0.471
3:  0.030 -0.319
4: -0.376 0.037
5: -1.151 0.204
6: -0.584 0.838
7: 0.738 -0.056
8: 0.383 0.057
9: 0.576 0.306

10: 0.483  0.573

BARBER - M24 844469463993



BARBER - M24 0163888 INSPECTION CHECKLIST M-24 REPA!RS
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-D-0127

WD) b (¥

SERIAL # (4 559 few D

INSPECTED BY: Kf{/

I NN

MOUNTING SCREWS
MOUNTING BASE.
SCREWS

FINISH

CLARITY

DATERECD: _.§ 6% DATE RET'D: 3liel6z2
ITEM ITEM
BARREL ASSEMBLY STOCK ASSEMBLY
~~ BARREL STOCK ,
" REGEIVER " SLING AWIVEL STUDS
-~ FRONT SIGHT BASE " ADJUSTABLE
_~  REAR SIGHT BASE ~ BUTT PLATE
~  SCREWS ~ LOCK NUTS
_ FINISH -/ BARREL CLEARANCE
" " COLOR/FINISH
SCOPE ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS CASE
SCOPE SCOPE CASE .
SCOPE RINGS IRON SIGHTS

- DEPLOYMENT KIT

TRIGGER ASSEMBLY ,
_—" SAFETY OPERATION

RE-SET TO FACTORY SPECS

<

COMMENTS:

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

BARBER - M24 844408463994




BARBER - M24 0163956

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-D-0127

R&E NUMBER] ([,/097%
SERIALNUMBER| (/1§03 — (W /35%0
LOGINDATE| 1 /77 3
/!

INSPECT AND VERIFY:

OPERATION # OPERATION NAME INITIAL
550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN Ko
560 A RE-BARREL \
B DRILL AND TAP 772,/,_)
575 ASSEMBLE @17
600 PROOF A
605 GHECK HEADSPACE ]
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN Q17
612 MAGNAFLUX
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER s/ o/n= o
618 |roTO-BLAST J¢ 3 TR
620 APPLY COATINGS 2-= ™
625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY D=5 -3 Rl —
B TRIGGER PULL TEST
C SAFETY "ON" FORGE
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE
E FIRING PIN INDENT ,
640 TARGET _ 35-6-05 A~
655 FINAL INSPECT < /o3 &\
660 PACK Ed i, A GE)

SHIP DATE

QAR INSPECTION DATE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

BARBER - M24 844488463995




RE00113031

. [CCOSPT BN SWTG (A) POC JERRY SCREEN ~CO SPT BN SWTG (&) POC JERRY SCREEN
[SRMBMENT FACILITY BLDG D13 RMAMENT FACILITY BLDG D-13 '
GRUBER ROAD SPORew SRUBER ROAD V
iy FORT BRAGG

With Stud '3
Haid Case i1
Scope Base i1
Fit and Rear Sgt Base| 1

wie: M24 SWS

i

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER S ARBER . 63995
KINZER V. REMINGTON BER - m24 8484883



BARBER - M24 0163958

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME:
FILE DATE AND TIME:

33

G6590058._ 0
07/14/2006  08:

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The

Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 0.030
Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.155
Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 0.158
Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 0.866
Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0.971
Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 1.027
Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.981
Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.951
Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 1.127

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

BARBER - M24 8444088463997



BARBER - M24 0163959

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590058._ O

TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 07/14/2006

FILE TIME: 08:33

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

FRPRPWLOWWNDOOO

.180
.954
971
.282
.496
.522
.071
.961
.397

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT# X Y
1: 0.740 0.337
2: 0.520 0.082
3: -0.179 0.055
4: 0.034 1.001
5: -1.173 -0.437
6: -0.984 -1.833
7 1.109 -1.784
8: 0.551 -2.089
9: 0.719 -2.378

10: 0.462 -2.495

BARBER - M24 844489363998



BARBER - M24 0163960

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590058. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 2

FILE DATE: 07/14/2006

FILE TIME: 08:33

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OROMNMNEFOOCO

.034
.063
.071
.262
.927
.969
.091
.812
.810

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH X Y
1: 0.734 -0.528
2: 0.318 -0.601
3: 0.072 -1.134
4: -0.526 -0.596
5: -0.276 -0.266
6: 0.094 -0.006
7: -0.179 0.222
8: 0.058 0.803
9: -0.528 0.941

10: 0.571 1.793

BARBER - M24 844488363999



BARBER - M24 0163961

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590058._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 3

FILE DATE: 07/14/2006

FILE TIME: 08:33

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

ONOWWERFROOoOOo

.121
.025
.124
.752
.207
.225
.165
.083
.803

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT# X Y
1: 1.321 -0.467
2: 0.305 -0.777
3: 0.202 -1.116
4: 0.314 0.679
5. -0.138 2.091
6: 0.279 0.074
7: -0.129 0.256
8: -0.431 -0.008
9: -0.380 -0.442

10: -0.130 -0.043

BARBER - M24 844488164000



BARBER - M24 0163962

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590058._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 4

FILE DATE: 07/14/2006

FILE TIME: 08:33

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0.016

-0.023
0.028
1.082
3.
3
0
1
0

016

.016
.094
.755
.618

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT#H# X Y
1: 0.454 -1.340
2: 0.297 =-0.635
3: 0.421 1.676
4: -0.628 -0.099
5: -0.437 0.187
6: -0.295 -0.149
7: 0.034 0.354
8: 0.137 -0.248
9: 0.070 0.016

10: -0.211 0.005

BARBER - M24 844488364001



BARBER - M24 0163963

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590058._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: b5

FILE DATE: 07/14/2006

FILE TIME: 08:33

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:
MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OFOKFFPFPFOOO

.171
.116
.207
. 865
.138
.972
.332
.112
.703

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT# X Y
1: 0.939 0.187
2: 0.564 0.521
3: 0.379 -0.138
4: 0.115 -0.537
5: -0.354 -0.330
6: -0.926 -0.453
7: -0.483 0.229
8: -0.46° 0.601
9: -0.876 0.540

10: -0.601 0.544

BARBER - M24 844488364002



BARBER - M24 0163964

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-G-0149

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

r.'.“‘? -
¥
— Fort 5mesg
R & E NUMBER 2021 7
SERIALNUVBER| — 2@/ 7 2L S5~ G &5 =TO0ZE
LOGINDATE| __ 5- 2/ 0K
OPERATION# _|OPERATION NAME DATE | INTIAL
L 500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN £ /é
- 505 -~|RE-BARREL | oot /é_ ‘
560 ASSEMBLE . ez2ee| L— |
600 |PROOF: A
605 CHECK HEADSPACE XL | A
610 |DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN | | AL
612 IMAGNAFLUX AN M) )
510 DRILL AND TAP Y2604 77843
_615 ROLLMARK CALIBER )b Cw
- 618 |RoTO-BLAST: D90 (43
620 APPLY COATINGS >4 | A2
625 |FINAL ASSEMBLY | P/R06| A
- 640 FUNCTION TEST AND SASS FAIL 2-19-06 | 771
650 . TARGET .~ (PAsS FAIL . 7.74-64) 7Ll
) MALFUNCTION%/%/M Ay bots J“&ﬁﬁ@&%@w
_|mALFUNCTION CORRECTION A / ‘
MALFUNGTION - - CORRECTION - e Z ~
" T v . T ] B . VYAY
MALFUNCTION . lcorrECTION / 4 \
670 FINAL INSPECTION ’ e /406 | BD
A) HEADSPACE . { PASS’ FAIL L
: 4] 5LBS : '
‘ . .- | MIN250LBS- L _ B 72407 00
o) TRiceER PULL| MAX40LBs | |op ¢ 63 LB 243 YT A5
R . [2LBSMNN o et .
- . 10 LBS MAX . TPk o
680 F) SAFETY-ON FORGE : I S .
. 1 2LBS - o :
. 4 : ‘ N . ENE By 72
c T I = 7 & s
-|@) SAFETY OFF FORCE g e JE= 3 .
e T ., S N R S Y
) FIRING PIN INDENT [ 020 | ,o23 SO93- . _.0ag. 747 Jor-
T 690 PACK ~ i ' ' 73| 4532
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